Table G-1. Animals Dispersed by Wildlife Services in Hawaii - FY 2008

State Species Dispersal Method # of Animals Dispersed
HI
Albatrosses, Laysan
pyrotechnics (all) 188
vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv 698
Avadavats, Red
pyrotechnics (all) 70
firearms 3,576
vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv 6,810
Bird, Unidentifiable
vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv 2
pyrotechnics (all) 3
vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv 6
Bulbuls, Red-Vented
pyrotechnics (all) 163
firearms 1,308
vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv 6,304
Bulbuls, Red-Whiskered
vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv 21
Cardinals, Northern
firearms 54
vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv 1,178
Cardinals, Red Crested
physical actions (hand/voice) 2
pyrotechnics (all) 13
pneumatics 17
firearms 343
vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv 3,461
Cats, Feral/Free Ranging
pyrotechnics (all) 1
firearms 13

Page 1 of 9



State

Species

Dispersal Method

# of Animals Dispersed

HI

Cats, Feral/Free Ranging

Chickens, Feral/Free Ranging

Curlews, Bristle-Thighed

Deer, Axis

Dogs, Feral, Free-Ranging And Hybrids

Doves, Mourning

Doves, Spotted

Doves, Zebra

spotlight
vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv

firearms

pyrotechnics (all)

firearms

vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv

pyrotechnics (all)

physical actions (hand/voice)
spotlight

firearms

vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv

vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv

firearms
vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv

handcaught/gathered

pneumatics

pyrotechnics (all)

firearms

vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv

handcaught/gathered
pneumatics
pyrotechnics (all)
firearms

89
156

11
300
1,163

23
82
180

64
75

38
1,511
5,596

32,523

4
283
4,168
17,621
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Doves, Zebra

Ducks, Feral

Ducks, Hawaiian (T/E)

Ducks, Mallards

Ducks, Northern Shoveler

Egrets, Cattle

Finches, House

Finches, Saffron

vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv

vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv
firearms

pyrotechnics (all)

spotlight

vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv

vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv
pyrotechnics (all)

spotlight

pyrotechnics (all)

vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv
firearms

pyrotechnics (all)

pneumatics

spotlight

physical actions (hand/voice)
pyrotechnics (all)

firearms

vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv

pyrotechnics (all)
firearms

vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv

vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv

51,416

12
55
79
369

179
300

11
21

10
4,255
7,324

26,720

2,578

3,785
21,439
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Francolins, Black

Francolins, Erckel's

Francolins, Gray

Frigatebirds (All)

Frigatebirds, Greater

Geese, Brant, Black

Geese, Hawaiian (T/E)

Hawks, Hawaiian (T/E)

physical actions (hand/voice)
pyrotechnics (all)

firearms

vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv

pyrotechnics (all)
firearms
vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv

physical actions (hand/voice)
pyrotechnics (all)

pneumatics

firearms

vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv

vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv
pyrotechnics (all)
pyrotechnics (all)

vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv
pyrotechnics (all)
vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv
pyrotechnics (all)

vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv

pyrotechnics (all)
vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv

vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv

21
25
62
922

28
42
234

21
226
1,315

15

46
893

1,367
1,392
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State Species Dispersal Method # of Animals Dispersed

HI
Hawks, Hawaiian (T/E)

pyrotechnics (all) 2
Herons, Night, Black-Crowned

firearms 5

pyrotechnics (all) 35

spotlight 82

vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv 215
Hogs, Feral

pyrotechnics (all) 3

vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv 15

firearms 61
Junglefowl!, Red

pyrotechnics (all) 24

firearms 377

vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv 1,500
Mannikins, Chestnut

pyrotechnics (all) 5,256

firearms 25,289

vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv 47,025
Mannikins, Nutmeg

vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv 86

pyrotechnics (all) 2,687

firearms 10,271

vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv 22,930
Meadowlarks, Western

firearms 125

pyrotechnics (all) 287

vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv 3,013
Mockingbirds, Northern

firearms 4

vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv 501
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State Species Dispersal Method # of Animals Dispersed

HI
Mongooses, Indian

spotlight 1
firearms 7
vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv 136
Mynas (All)
handcaught/gathered 3
pneumatics 28
pyrotechnics (all) 3,116
firearms 5,476
vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv 51,534
Ospreys
pyrotechnics (all) 1
vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv 3
Owls, Common Barn
pyrotechnics (all) 12
firearms 52
vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv 96
spotlight 251
Owls, Short-Eared
nets, other 1
firearms 1
pyrotechnics (all) 2
vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv 3
nets, gun 4
pyrotechnics (all) 366
spotlight 443
vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv 738
Parakeets, Rose-Ringed
vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv 199
firearms 874

Pheasants, Ring-Necked
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HI

Pheasants, Ring-Necked

Pigeons, Feral (Rock)

Plovers, Golden, Pacific

Quail (All)
Sanderlings

Shearwaters (Other)

Silverbills, Warbling

Skylarks, Eurasian

pyrotechnics (all)
firearms
vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv

vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv
physical actions (hand/voice)
pneumatics

pyrotechnics (all)

firearms

vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv

firearms

spotlight

pyrotechnics (all)

vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv

vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv

vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv

vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv
pyrotechnics (all)

firearms
pyrotechnics (all)
vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv

pyrotechnics (all)
spotlight
firearms

14
374
1,036

1

4
32
97
593
669

164
2,279
34,664
127,347

67

4
21

38
80
912

260
390
406
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Skylarks, Eurasian

Sparrows, House/English

Sparrows, Java

Stilts, Hawaiian (T/E)

Tattlers, Wandering

Terns, Common Fairy

Toads, Marine

Turkeys, Wild

Turnstones, Ruddy

vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv

pyrotechnics (all)
firearms
vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv

pyrotechnics (all)
vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv
firearms

firearms

pyrotechnics (all)

spotlight

vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv
pyrotechnics (all)

vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv

vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv

pyrotechnics (all)
vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv

vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv

vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv
firearms

spotlight
pyrotechnics (all)
vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv

18,859

595
1,490
5,319

3,177
19,946
25,856

10
31
206
382

3
1,031
10,399
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State Species Dispersal Method # of Animals Dispersed
HI

Waxbills, Common

pyrotechnics (all) 420
firearms 1,195
vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv 7,341
White-Eyes, Japanese
vehicles (all) (planes, boats, auto, atv 13
Total Dispersed by State 662,613
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